
JOINT LEGISLATIVE ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURES OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE 
 

MEMBER COUNTY ADDRESS EMAIL PHONE 

Rep. Jonathan Jordan Ashe, Watauga 300 N. Salisbury Street, Room 420 
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 

Jonathan.Jordan@ncleg.net 

 
 
(919) 733-7727 

Sen. Fletcher Hartsell Cabarrus, Union 300 N. Salisbury Street, Room 627  
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 

Fletcher.Hartsell@ncleg.net 
 

 
(919) 733-7223 

Rep. Sarah Stevens Surry, Wilkes 300 N. Salisbury Street, Room 635  
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 

Sarah.Stevens@ncleg.net 
 

 
(919) 715-1883 

Rep. Rob Bryan 
Mecklenburg 300 N. Salisbury Street, Room 

419A  
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 

Rob.Bryan@ncleg.net 

 
 
(919) 733-5607 

Rep. Jeff Collins Franklin, Nash 16 W. Jones Street, Room 1106  
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096 

Jeff.Collins@ncleg.net 
 

 
(919) 733-5802 

Rep. Elmer Floyd 
Cumberland 16 W. Jones Street, Room 1325  

Raleigh, NC 27601-1096 
Elmer.Floyd@ncleg.net 
 

 
(919) 733-5959 

Rep. Jon Hardister Guilford 300 N. Salisbury Street, Room 632  
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 

Jon.Hardister@ncleg.net 
 

 
(919) 733-5191 

Rep. Darren Jackson Wake 16 W. Jones Street, Room 1013  
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096 

Darren.Jackson@ncleg.net 
 

 
(919) 733-5974 

Rep. Ken Waddell 
Bladen, Columbus, 
Robeson 

300 N. Salisbury Street, Room 403  
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 

Ken.Waddell@ncleg.net 
 

 
(919) 733-5821 

Sen. Tamara Barringer Wake 300 N. Salisbury Street, Room 620  
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 

Tamara.Barringer@ncleg.net 
 

 
(919) 733-5653 

Sen. Dan Blue Wake 16 W. Jones Street, Room 1129  
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096 

Dan.Blue@ncleg.net 
 

 
(919) 733-5752 

Sen. Warren Daniel Burke, Cleveland 300 N. Salisbury Street, Room 623  
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 

Warren.Daniel@ncleg.net 
 

 
(919) 715-7823 

Sen. Brent Jackson 
Duplin, Johnston, 
Sampson 

16 W. Jones Street, Room 2022  
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096 

Brent.Jackson@ncleg.net 
 

 
(919) 733-5705 

Sen. Jeff Jackson Mecklenburg 16 W. Jones Street, Room 1104  
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096 

Jeff.Jackson@ncleg.net 

 
 
(919) 715-8331 

Sen. Gladys Robinson Guilford 16 W. Jones Street, Room 1120  
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096 

Gladys.Robinson@ncleg.net 
 

 
(919) 715-3042 

Sen. Andy Wells 
Alexander, 
Catawba 

16 W. Jones Street, Room 2113 
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096 

Andy.Wells@ncleg.net 
 

 
(919) 733-5876 
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